	Selena Elmer Seattle Park District Short Property Tax 2022 RES D1a
1	WHEREAS, notice of the Seattle Park District's consideration of this resolution has been
2	provided in the usual manner for other proposed Seattle Park District resolutions; NOW,
3	THEREFORE,
4	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE SEATTLE PARK
5	DISTRICT, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:
6	Section 1. Regular property taxes for collection in 2022 are authorized in the amount
7	reflected in the resolution introduced as Park District Resolution 46. Not including increases
8	resulting from the addition of new construction, construction of wind turbine, solar, biomass, and
9	geothermal facilities, if such facilities generate electricity; improvements to property; and any
10	increase in the value of state-assessed property, the regular property tax levy for 2022 collection
11	represents an increase above regular property taxes levied for collection in 2021 (excluding the
12	"refund fund levy" in both instances) of \$1,366,722, which is a 2.50 percent increase over the
13	previous year's levy of \$54,668,868.

Selena Elmer Seattle Park District Short Property Tax 2022 RES D1a
Section 2. This resolution takes effect on passage.
Adopted by the Seattle Park District this 22nd day of November, 2021, and signed
by me in open session in authentication of its adoption this 22nd day of, 2021.
Debora Juney
President, Seattle Park District
ATTEST:
Mouri M. Eimmous
City Clerk